

## Hillsborough River Interlocal Planning Board & Technical Advisory Council

# Hillsborough River Interlocal Planning Board

Monday, October 24, 2022, 9:30 am Meeting Location: 18<sup>th</sup> floor County Center / Online

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comment

### ★5. Approval of Previous Meeting Summary

A. River Board: July 25, 2022\* (p.3)

### 6. Presentations, Reports & Status Updates

- A. River Speed Zone Gaps, Karla Price, COT
- B. 2023 River Board Meeting Schedule\* (p.7)

#### ★7. Consistency Determinations

- A. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.73731\*(p.9)
- B. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.74408\*(p.18)
- C. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.74677\*(p.29)
- D. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.74820\*(p.37)
- E. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.74990\*(p.43)
- F. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.21-064\*(p.50)
- G. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.22-030\*(p.56)
- H. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.22-038\*(p.73)
- I. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.22-039\*(p.82)

#### 8. Other Business

A. River Stewardship Award Program October 27th, 5pm\*(p.93)

★ Indicates Action Required \* Indicates backup material provided

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/1379494993089107727

#### Technical support during the meeting may be obtained by contacting Priya Nagaraj at (813) 310-9709 or <u>PriyaN@plancom.org</u>. Registration to participate online:



Offices and meeting rooms are closed to the public in response to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Plan Hillsborough planhillsborough.org planner@plancom.org 813 - 272 - 5940 601 E Kennedy Blvd 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Tampa, FL, 33602#